
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 20 SEP 2023

R1 20 Sep 2023 | Sandown | RETURNED TO RACING HANDICAP
Distance: 1015m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,000
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 233012
	 2	 413360
	 3	 212325
	 4	 013514
	 5	 546420
	 6	 508417
	 7	 3470
	 8	 495215

EXQUISITELY
TRUSTY RUSTY
EM JAY KAY
MARY OF MODENA
HARB
BANG ON THE BELL
PAPABELLA
FIRENZE ROSA

63
62.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
61
57.5
55.5

3
2
4
8
1
6
5
7

R HORNBY
O MURPHY
JOSEPHINE GORDON
P BRADLEY  1.5 
T P QUEALLY
P DOBBS
C SHEPHERD
R CLUTTERBUCK

J PORTMAN
A CARROLL
P MCENTEE
M ATTWATER
P CRATE
J R JENKINS
W KITTOW
R COOK & J BRIDGER

3
6
4
4
4
4
3
8

F
M
G
M
G
G
F
M

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE

72
70
70
69
69
66
60
54

	 8-�1�-2-3
	34-�5�-5-5
	13-�2�-5-4
	20-�5�-0-4
	25-�3�-3-1
	31-�6�-3-6
	 4-�0�-0-1
	76-�6�-9-10

$10,553
$39,175
$25,218
$25,138
$30,419
$37,162
$1,902
$52,320

	8-�1�-2-3
	15-�3�-3-3
	7-�1�-3-2
	18-�4�-0-3
	11-�1�-1-1
	18-�5�-1-3
	2-�0�-0-1
	52-�4�-7-6

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 EXQUISITELY Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-2-3 Prize Money: $10,553
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 63 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-3
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Ainippe (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 08/08/23 (43 Days)
Owner: Portlee Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 14Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 56	 $*2.4	Wakai Umi	 1:00.90		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
3 of 5	 25Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 S James	 57	 $3.3	 Nogo’s Dream	 1:01.78		  ........... 4................kept on same pace
10 of 13	 09Apr23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 C Lee	 60	 $23	 Just A Spark	 0:58.09		  ........ 7¾............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 4	 08Aug23	 FFL	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 62.5	 $12	 Moulin Booj	 1:05.12		  ........ 2¼.....................ran on strongly
2 of 7	 25Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 J Mitchell	 63	 $6	 Dream By Day	 0:59.30		  ..................................... headed post

2 TRUSTY RUSTY Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 2 Total: 34-5-5-5 Prize Money: $39,175
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 62.5 Good: 17-3-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch uk m Fav: 4-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-3-3
Sire: Roderic O’connor (IRE) Dam: Madame Rouge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-3 Last Win: 29/12/22 (265 Days)
Owner: Mr W Clifford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 29Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	11]	 C Lee	 55.5	 $--	 Hiya Maite	 0:57.28		  ........ 1¼......................... comfortably
3 of 7	 08Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 62.5	 $*2.6	Angle Land	 0:57.23		  ........ 1½..........not quick towards finish
3 of 4	 25Feb23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 C Fallon	 61.5	 $4.5	 Kensington Agent	 1:12.19		  ........ 2¼........... no extra towards finish
6 of 6	 31Jul23	 FFL	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 64	 $9.5	 Level Up	 1:02.12		  ...... 16½..... dropped quickly and eased
13 of 14	 20Aug23	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 L Morris	 52.5	 $51	 Good Earth	 1:00.65		  ........... 9....................soon weakened

3 EM JAY KAY Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 4 Total: 13-2-5-4 Prize Money: $25,218
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 62.5 Good: 9-1-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 10-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-2
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Skara Brae J+H: 6-1-3-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/02/23 (230 Days)
Owner: Mr Trevor Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 02Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 Josephine Gordon	 61	 $--	 Sam’s Call	 1:13.93		  .......... ½................................ran on
2 of 14	 10Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 Josephine Gordon	 61	 $--	 Shalaa Asker	 1:14.00		  ........ 1½...... kept on inside final furlong
3 of 7	 01Apr23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 Josephine Gordon	 57	 $7.5	 Shalaa Asker	 1:12.53		  ........... 2.... never going pace of leaders
2 of 5	 05Apr23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 Josephine Gordon	 59	 $--	 Bang On The Bell	 1:01.06		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
5 of 8	 09Apr23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 Josephine Gordon	 61.5	 $*3.3	Dark Side Thunder	 1:14.29		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong

4 MARY OF MODENA Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 8 Total: 20-5-0-4 Prize Money: $25,138
Jockey: P Bradley (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 12-3-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-0-3
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Miss Chicane J+H: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 14-5-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-3 Last Win: 05/08/23 (46 Days)
Owner: Haxted Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 08May23	 WND	turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 P Bradley	 57.5	 $--	 My Genghis	 1:02.87		  .......... ¾.......................unchallenged
3 of 6	 06Jun23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 P Bradley	 59.5	 $6	 Grandfather Tom	 0:58.95		  ........ 4¼..................kept on one pace
5 of 7	 27Jul23	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 P Bradley	 57.5	 $17	 Libra Tiger	 1:04.63		  ........... 5............................. no extra
1 of 5	 05Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 R Dawson	 60	 $--	 Soul Seeker	 1:01.13		  ......... hd.....................led close home
4 of 7	 25Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 P Bradley	 62	 $8	 Dream By Day	 0:59.30		  ........ 1¾....... weakened final 110 yards
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 20 SEP 2023

5 HARB Trainer: P Crate Barrier: 1 Total: 25-3-3-1 Prize Money: $30,419
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 62.5 Good: 19-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Maid For Winning (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/12/22 (282 Days)
Owner: Gallagher Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 15May23	 WND	turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 S W Kelly	 61.5	 $5	 Silent Flame	 1:03.10		  ........ 2½............... no extra near finish
6 of 9	 16Jun23	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 S W Kelly	 58	 $--	 Lil Guff	 1:01.20		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 6	 01Jul23	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 S W Kelly	 62.5	 $3.5	 Eeh Bah Gum	 0:57.35		  ........ 1½....... weakened final 110 yards
2 of 8	 13Jul23	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 T P Queally	 61	 $8	 Redredrobin	 1:23.85		  ........ 1¼..... found nil inside final furlong
12 of 13	 09Aug23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	12]	 T P Queally	 60	 $13	 Shoot To Kill	 1:34.55		  ......... 14........... weakened final furlong

6 BANG ON THE BELL Trainer: J R Jenkins Barrier: 6 Total: 31-6-3-6 Prize Money: $37,162
Jockey: P Dobbs WT: 61 Good: 16-3-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 24-4-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-5-1-3
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Bella Beguine J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/08/23 (36 Days)
Owner: Mr M K P Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 30Jun23	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 H Davies	 58.5	 $17	 Ecclesiastical	 0:59.74		  ...... 11½....... off pace and towards rear
8 of 11	 12Jul23	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 C Lee	 62	 $13	 Level Up	 1:01.37		  ........... 6............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 5	 05Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 59	 $--	 Mary Of Modena	 1:01.13		  ........ 2½...... kept on inside final furlong
1 of 9	 15Aug23	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 P Dobbs	 62.5	 $7	 Buddy’s Beauty	 1:00.80		  ......... hd.....................led final strides
7 of 9	 09Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 Liam Wright	 58.5	 $9.5	 Nelson Gay	 1:01.15		  ........ 4¾............ weakened over 1f out

7 PAPABELLA Trainer: W Kittow Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,902
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Plauseabella J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Gill Shire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 5	 20Apr22	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $23	 Kaasib	 0:59.61		  ........... 3..... kept on well final 100 yards
4 of 5	 28May22	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 S W Kelly	 57	 $6.5	 Rocking Ends	 0:59.97		  ........ 4½...................... never a factor
7 of 12	 05Jun23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 58	 $23	 Reminder	 1:13.26		  ........ 6½................. weakened quickly
11 of 11	 27Jun23	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 59	 $21	 Hurt You Never	 1:11.49		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong

8 FIRENZE ROSA Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 7 Total: 76-6-9-10 Prize Money: $52,320
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 55.5 Good: 23-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

8yo b ire m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 52-4-7-6
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Our Nana Rose (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-2 Last Win: 05/08/23 (46 Days)
Owner: Mr & Mrs K Finch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 22Jun23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 Miss Arabella Fox	 63	 $23	 Swiss Pride	 1:11.93		  ...... 10¾.....................soon lost touch
5 of 11	 13Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 R Clutterbuck	 56.5	 $41	 The Cruising Lord	 1:12.33		  ........ 3¾.................ran on same pace
2 of 9	 29Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 Mollie Phillips	 55.5	 $5	 Alpine Girl	 1:02.20		  ......... hd...............headed close home
1 of 6	 05Aug23	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 Mollie Phillips	 56	 $*3	 Tammany Hall	 1:16.60		  ........ DH.................... won on the nod
5 of 6	 10Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 60	 $3.3	 Joy Choi	 1:02.10		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 20 SEP 2023

R2 20 Sep 2023 | Sandown | EBF MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 65
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 38
	 5	 4
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	 53
	 9	
	10	 23

A LA NOCHE (IRE)
ALWAYS A STAR
DAMBUSTER
GO DADDY (IRE)
KINGDOM OF TIME
MUTTASIL (IRE)
SCREAMING EAGLE
SUPERPOSITION
TORONTO RAPTOR (FR)
WHISKEY PETE (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

9
3
10
7
1
2
4
5
8
6

S M LEVEY
T MARQUAND
O MURPHY
C SHEPHERD
JAMES DOYLE
DAVID EGAN
D PROBERT
D MUSCUTT
K SHOEMARK
ROSSA RYAN

R HANNON
H & R CHARLTON
A BALDING
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
C APPLEBY
HARRY EUSTACE
A BALDING
E DUNLOP
M BELL
R BECKETT

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1

$906
$0
$0
$1,268
$507
$0
$0
$3,170
$0
$3,296

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 A LA NOCHE (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $906
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Mayhem (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hrh Prince Sultan Bin Mishal Al Saud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 01Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 S M Levey	 58	 $12	 Mansa Musa	 1:13.79		  ........ 7¼..plugged on inside final furlong
5 of 6	 18Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $9.5	 King’s Gambit	 1:42.01		  ...... 11¾...................... always in rear

2 ALWAYS A STAR Trainer: H & R Charlton Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Complexion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Brightwalton Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 DAMBUSTER Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Wall Of Sound J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chasemore Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 GO DADDY (IRE) Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,268
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo br ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smooth Daddy (USA) Dam: Libys Dream (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Perspicacious Punters Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 02Aug23	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 L Edmunds	 60.5	 $41	 Spanish Poet	 1:40.04		  ........ 1¾........................never nearer
8 of 9	 25Aug23	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 60.5	 $--	 Going The Distance	 1:39.29		  ........ 8¼...............soon dropped away
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 20 SEP 2023

5 KINGDOM OF TIME Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Via Condotti (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 18Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $--	 True Wisdom	 1:42.44		  ........ 4½.........faded inside final furlong

6 MUTTASIL (IRE) Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Ettisaal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

7 SCREAMING EAGLE Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Lady Rasha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Imad Alsagar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 SUPERPOSITION Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,170
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Melesina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Cayton Park Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 11Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $13	 Macduff	 1:27.19		  ........ 2¼...... stayed well final 100 yards
3 of 8	 28Aug23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $*2.4	Mai Dubai	 1:27.51		  ........ 1¾...stayed on into 3rd near finish

9 TORONTO RAPTOR (FR) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Grey Lina (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

10 WHISKEY PETE (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,296
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Dorcas Lane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Anthony Ramsden, Nigel Skinner&Ron Hul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 29Jul23	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $7.5	 Aablan	 1:25.81		  .......... ½............. ran on towards finish
3 of 8	 11Aug23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $--	 Mafnood	 1:40.71		  ..........nk...................not reach winner

SANDOWN | PAGE 4



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING WEDNESDAY, 20 SEP 2023

R3 20 Sep 2023 | Sandown | X NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 5
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	 30
	 9	 520
	10	
	11	
	12	 3
	13	 2243
	14	

ANNAFEL (USA)
BRIONI (FR)
DUKE’S COMMAND
EXTRA BEAT (IRE)
HIGHLAND SLIPPER
IMPERIAL GUARD (IRE)
KING’S FOUNTAIN
KINGS VALLEY (IRE)
NAVY JACK
SIR GALAHAD (IRE)
TATTLE O’DAY (IRE)
THE LINE (IRE)
VALADERO (IRE)
WINTERFAIR (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58

3
8
5
13
2
7
12
14
11
10
6
9
1
4

K SHOEMARK
L KENIRY
JAMES DOYLE
DAVID EGAN
T WHELAN
O MURPHY
J BRYAN
R HORNBY
ROSSA RYAN
D MUSCUTT
P BRADLEY  1.5 
S M LEVEY
D PROBERT
T MARQUAND

J & T GOSDEN
A KING
C APPLEBY
C HILLS
H CANDY
A BALDING
A BALDING
OLLIE SANGSTER
C COX
J FERGUSON
M ATTWATER
R HANNON
DARRYLL HOLLAND
W HAGGAS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
F

USA
FR
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
84
--
--
--
80
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-2-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$634
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,268
$2,535
$0
$0
$2,536
$12,603
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ANNAFEL (USA) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $634
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blame (USA) Dam: Beware (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hrh Prince Faisal Bin Khaled & Najd St

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 16	 31Aug23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $9.5	 Emperor’s Star	 1:25.21		  ........ 6¾......................no impression

2 BRIONI (FR) Trainer: A King Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Keniry WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: High Story (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M C Sweeney & Alan King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

3 DUKE’S COMMAND Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: How (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 EXTRA BEAT (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Pioneer Spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lady Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 HIGHLAND SLIPPER Trainer: H Candy Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Intricate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D B Clark & Mr H Candy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 23Aug23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 N Currie	 59.5	 $101	Mr Monaco	 1:23.17		  ........ 3½.............not pace to challenge

6 IMPERIAL GUARD (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Ancestral J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Clipper Logistics

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

7 KING’S FOUNTAIN Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Lixirova (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tony Bloom & Ian McAleavy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 KINGS VALLEY (IRE) Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,268
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Crystal Etoile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Kings Valley Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 27Jul23	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $12	 Arabian Crown	 1:33.25		  ........... 3........... lost 2nd towards finish
12 of 14	 25Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $5.5	 Battle Cry	 1:25.14		  ...... 15½...................... never a factor

9 NAVY JACK Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,535
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Tedsmore Dame J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Goddard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 06Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 J Fahy	 58	 $17	 Starlust	 1:12.19		  ........ 4¼....... same pace in final furlong
2 of 10	 27Jul23	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 J Fahy	 60.5	 $21	 Arabian Crown	 1:33.25		  ........... 2........ran on inside final furlong
10 of 13	 19Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*3.8	Dancing Gemini	 1:26.32		  ........ 8¾......... weakened inside final 2f

10 SIR GALAHAD (IRE) Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Katiyra (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T A Rahman, S Siddiqui, R Gray & Partn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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11 TATTLE O’DAY (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bradley (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Queen Of Stars (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Attwater Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

12 THE LINE (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,536
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Mirror Effect (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Faihan Faisal Almandeel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 5	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 P Dobbs	 59	 $11	 Maximum Impact	 1:01.89		  ........... 3..............................improve

13 VALADERO (IRE) Trainer: Darryll Holland Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,603
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Fiuntach (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 16	 01Apr23	 DON	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $*3.8	Doddie’s Impact	 1:05.90		  ..........nk...............headed close home
2 of 7	 22Apr23	 THR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $*1.8	Sergeant Wilko	 1:03.33		  .......... ¾... stayed on inside final furlong
4 of 6	 21May23	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $--	 Asadna	 1:10.87		  ...... 16½........... weakened final furlong
3 of 5	 06Aug23	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 59	 $5	 Marcella	 1:32.00		  ........ 3¾..................kept on one pace

14 WINTERFAIR (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kitten’s Joy (USA) Dam: Athary (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Abdulla Al Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 20 Sep 2023 | Sandown | FORTUNE STAKES (LISTED)
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP50,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 812631
	 2	 3214
	 3	 833935
	 4	 513290
	 5	 11742
	 6	 1614
	 7	 212171
	 8	 600326
	 9	 257225
	10	 162214

CHINDIT (IRE)
EYDON (IRE)
RAADOBARG (IRE)
SIR BUSKER (IRE)
KNIGHT (IRE)
LORD OF BISCAY (IRE)
SILVER SWORD
PURPLEPAY (FR)
BREEGE
NOVUS (IRE)

62.5
60
60
60
58
58
58
57.5
56
56

9
6
7
3
5
1
10
2
4
8

P DOBBS
O MURPHY
ROSSA RYAN
C SHEPHERD
JAMES DOYLE
DAVID EGAN
GREG CHEYNE
T MARQUAND
J HART
R CLUTTERBUCK

R HANNON
A BALDING
G BOUGHEY
W KNIGHT
S & E CRISFORD
R VARIAN
DYLAN CUNHA
W HAGGAS
J J QUINN
G L MOORE

5
4
5
7
3
3
3
4
3
3

H
H
G
G
G
C
G
M
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
UK
IRE

115
112
107
113
111
100
97
101
104
101

	21-�8�-1-3
	 4-�1�-1-1
	20-�5�-0-4
	41-�6�-10-4
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 4-�2�-0-0
	 9-�3�-2-0
	18-�4�-3-3
	 9-�1�-4-1
	10-�3�-2-0

$507,257
$59,027
$136,279
$542,438
$72,652
$15,422
$86,019
$289,889
$83,598
$54,834

	13-�4�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	15-�3�-0-3
	20-�3�-5-3
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�3�-0-0
	10-�3�-2-2
	4-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 CHINDIT (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 9 Total: 21-8-1-3 Prize Money: $507,257
Jockey: P Dobbs WT: 62.5 Good: 20-8-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire h Fav: 5-4-0-1 58+kg: 11-5-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-1-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Always A Dream J+H: 19-6-1-3 Turf: 21-8-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/09/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Villoo Poonawalla Greenfield Farms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 5]	 P Dobbs	 59.5	 $*3.3	Cash	 1:42.44		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
2 of 12	 20May23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 113	 [	 6]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $21	 Modern Games	 1:36.09		  ........ 1½............ immediately outpaced
6 of 12	 20Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 109	 [	12]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $9	 Triple Time	 1:40.70		  ........ 5¼....kept same pace final furlong
3 of 9	 19Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 101	 [	 6]	 P Dobbs	 61	 $--	 Witch Hunter	 1:25.24		  ........ 4¾...went modest 3rd final furlong
1 of 7	 09Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 115	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $3.3	 Light Infantry	 1:41.04		  ........ 2¼......................... comfortably

2 EYDON (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $59,027
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Olden Times Dam: Moon Mountain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 14/04/22 (524 Days)
Owner: Prince A A Faisal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 11Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 59.5	 $11	 Franz Strauss	 1:41.13		  .......... ¾....kept on strongly final furlong
2 of 8	 19Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $*1.6	Oceania Legend	 1:43.53		  ......... hd...............headed close home
1 of 6	 14Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $15	 Masekela	 1:50.89		  ........ 3¼................. ridden and ran on
4 of 15	 30Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 122	 [	10]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $--	 Coroebus	 1:36.27		  ........ 4¼...............stayed on one pace

3 RAADOBARG (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 7 Total: 20-5-0-4 Prize Money: $136,279
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60 Good: 12-1-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 5-3-0-0 58+kg: 16-4-0-3 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 15-3-0-3
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Queen Bodicea (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 19-5-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/22 (517 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 18Apr23	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 G3	 107	 [	 1]	 K Stott	 58	 $11	 Ottoman Fleet	 1:55.17		  ........ 2¼... stayed on inside final furlong
3 of 5	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $--	 Chindit	 1:42.44		  .......... ¾..........kept on but always held
9 of 16	 20Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $--	 Royal Champion	 2:07.55		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 6	 30Jul23	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 1]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $4.6	 Poker Face	 1:43.37		  ........... 1......... stayed on towards finish
5 of 10	 27Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	10]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Poker Face	 1:41.12		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville

4 SIR BUSKER (IRE) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 3 Total: 41-6-10-4 Prize Money: $542,438
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 60 Good: 19-2-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 17-3-5-2 Firm: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-5-3
Sire: Sir Prancealot (IRE) Dam: Street Kitty (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 30-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-3-1 Last Win: 23/07/22 (424 Days)
Owner: Kennet Valley Syndicates Xi Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 23Jul22	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 116	 [	 1]	 B Curtis	 61	 $9	 Dubai Honour	 2:11.88		  ........ DH.....................led final strides
3 of 6	 17Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 111	 [	 1]	 B Curtis	 61	 $--	 Baaeed	 2:09.30		  ........... 9......................no impression
2 of 6	 04Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*2.6	Manaafith	 1:34.25		  ........ 1¾.............went 2nd final strides
9 of 10	 25Feb23	 RIY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 57	 $--	 Mostahdaf	--  --- --		  ...... 18½...............................Riyadh
10 of 14	 25Mar23	 MYD	 awt	 1800	  F 	 HCP	 102	 [	 9]	 B Curtis	 57.5	 $--	 Lord North	 1:47.39		  ........ 6¼..............................Meydan
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5 KNIGHT (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $72,652
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Fidaaha (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/10/22 (333 Days)
Owner: KHK Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 25Sep22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	12]	 C Noble	 60.5	 $7	 Irregular Warfare	 1:27.85		  ........... 2......................stayed on well
1 of 9	 22Oct22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 G3	 107	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 58	 $9.5	 Grey’s Monument	 1:29.79		  ........ 1¾.........................driven clear
7 of 11	 22Apr23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 61	 [	10]	 James Doyle	 58	 $5	 Isaac Shelby	 1:29.05		  ......... 18............. weakened soon after
4 of 7	 04Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 G3	 107	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $21	 Epictetus	 1:41.04		  ........ 2¾............ kept on towards finish
2 of 7	 26Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 112	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $--	 Angel Bleu	 1:44.67		  .......... ½............headed towards finish

6 LORD OF BISCAY (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 1 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $15,422
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Alava (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/23 (108 Days)
Owner: Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 14Sep22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	11]	 A Atzeni	 60.5	 $9	 Obelix	 1:26.07		  ........ 1½................................ran on
6 of 9	 22Oct22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 G3	 84	 [	 6]	 A Atzeni	 58	 $4.5	 Knight	 1:29.79		  ........ 8½.....................never on terms
1 of 9	 04Jun23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 62.5	 $*1.7	One Night Thunder	 1:48.32		  ........ 3¼......................... comfortably
4 of 12	 01Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Mr Moliere	 1:37.11		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

7 SILVER SWORD Trainer: Dylan Cunha Barrier: 10 Total: 9-3-2-0 Prize Money: $86,019
Jockey: Greg Cheyne WT: 58 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Aurora Gray J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/08/23 (26 Days)
Owner: Martians Racing & Dylan Cunha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 18Apr23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 Greg Cheyne	 57.5	 $*4	 Indiana Be	 1:39.74		  ........ 3¼......................stayed on well
2 of 13	 03Jun23	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 Greg Cheyne	 54.5	 $13	 Torito	 2:07.21		  ........ 2¾........... no chance with winner
1 of 11	 25Jun23	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 2]	 Greg Cheyne	 62	 $*3.3	Star Player	 1:43.50		  ........ 3¼............................... readily
7 of 15	 03Aug23	 GWO	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 Greg Cheyne	 56.5	 $19	 Royal Rhyme	 2:10.41		  ......... 12...weakened inside ifnal furlong
1 of 11	 25Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 7]	 Greg Cheyne	 58	 $--	 Catch The Paddy	 1:36.64		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough

8 PURPLEPAY (FR) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 2 Total: 18-4-3-3 Prize Money: $289,889
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 10-3-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-2
Sire: Zarak (FR) Dam: Piedra (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 18-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-1-1 Last Win: 05/06/22 (472 Days)
Owner: Lael Stable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 11Mar23	 RSH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	  ]	 Regan Bayliss	 53.5	 $--	 Espiona	 1:27.62		  ........ 2¾..............................Rosehill
15 of 16	 08Apr23	 RAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	12]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $--	 Atishu	 1:38.22		  ........ 3½........................... Randwick
3 of 9	 11Jul23	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 58	 $*2.5	Dha Leath	 1:43.96		  ........ 1¼..................kept on one pace
2 of 13	 12Aug23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 59	 $8	 Heredia	 1:42.78		  ........ 3¾...............no match for winner
6 of 10	 02Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 95	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 60	 $13	 Heredia	 1:44.38		  ........ 3¾............never dangerous after

9 BREEGE Trainer: J J Quinn Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-4-1 Prize Money: $83,598
Jockey: J Hart WT: 56 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 8-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Wowcha (IRE) J+H: 9-1-4-1 Turf: 9-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/05/22 (505 Days)
Owner: Chasemore Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 56	 $--	 Blue Rose Cen	 1:40.45		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 10	 28May23	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 85	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 58	 $--	 Tahiyra	 1:39.89		  ...... 10¾....... ridden and no extra 2f out
2 of 29	 23Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	16]	 J Hart	 60	 $29	 Coppice	 1:41.74		  ........... 1................................ran on
2 of 13	 02Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 104	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 57	 $*6.5	Magical Sunset	 1:33.18		  .......... ¾................................ran on
5 of 13	 12Aug23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 56	 $*3.5	Heredia	 1:42.78		  ........... 6.never going pace to challenge

10 NOVUS (IRE) Trainer: G L Moore Barrier: 8 Total: 10-3-2-0 Prize Money: $54,834
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 56 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Fleur De Nuit (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/23 (48 Days)
Owner: Mr Omar Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 29	 23Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	29]	 A Atzeni	 53.5	 $17	 Coppice	 1:41.74		  ........ 6½..................kept on one pace
2 of 8	 08Jul23	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*4.5	Classic	 1:28.38		  ........... 1.............went 2nd final strides
2 of 18	 01Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	15]	 T P Queally	 58	 $5.5	 Choisya	 1:42.35		  .......... ¾..... not quite pace to challenge
1 of 17	 03Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 1]	 T P Queally	 59.5	 $*3.8	Wildfell	 1:43.50		  .......... ¾.......ran to lead final 100 yards
4 of 10	 02Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 5]	 T P Queally	 57.5	 $21	 Heredia	 1:44.38		  ........... 2.....................just missed 3rd


